

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Maintenance Department 47140 E. Poppy Ln., Soldotna, Alaska 99669 907-262-4011 • Fax 907-262-5882 www.borough.kenai.ak.us/maintenance



MIKE NAVARRE **BOROUGH MAYOR** 

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Mark Fowler, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM:

Scott Griebel, Maintenance Director

DATE:

April 6, 2015

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract for Door Replacement Project 2015

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the "Door Replacement project 2015" project. Bid packets were released on March 17, 2015 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on March 17, 2015.

The project consists of providing all labor and material for the replacement of four (4) exterior door assemblies and six (6) interior door assemblies at Soldotna High School, Soldotna Prep and Skyview Middle School.

On the due date of April 1, 2015, four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$68,970.00 was submitted by Polar North Construction, 37770 Connor Rd., Soldotna, AK 99669.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 400,78050.14728.43780 and 400,78050.15728.43780.

Approved:

Mike Navarre, Mayo

FINANCE DEPARTMENT **FUNDS VERIFIED** 

Acct #400.78050.14728.43780 - \$30,936.46 Acct #400.78050.15728.43780 - \$38,033.54

DATE: 416/15

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB 15-028 Door Replacement Project 2015

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	SOLDOTNA HIGH	SOLDOTNA PREP	SKYVIEW MIDDLE	TOTAL EXTENDED BID
Diversified Construction	Eagle River	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 60,763.00	\$94,383.00
Blomfield Construction	Anchorage	\$ 12,739.00	\$ 44,505.00	\$ 13,339.00	\$70,583.00
Holden Company	Soldotna	\$ 15,958.00	\$ 17,683.00	\$ 65,807.00	\$99,448.00
Polar North Construction	Soldotna	\$ 10,729.00	\$ 12,719.00	\$ 45,522.00	\$68,970.00
	``				``
	,				
		n .			-

Estimate \$65,000.00

DUE DATE: April 1, 2015 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Mark Fowler, Purchasing & Contracting Director